

Commitment, Reliability & Quality

Dept. of Corporate Services – Corporate Relationship, BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block 'G' Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051.

Date Our Reference No. Our Contact Direct Lin

10<sup>th</sup> August, 2023 SEC/08/2023 RAHUL NEOGI 91 22 67680814

Dear Sirs,

Sub: ITD Cementation India Limited secured new contract worth ~USD 205 million (Exclusive of Taxes and Duties).

### **REVISED PRESS RELEASE**

Scrip Code No: 509496 (BSE) and ITDCEM (NSE)

This is to inform you that we had informed to the Stock Exchanges, through our Media Release, about the Company having secured, a contract in joint venture in Bangladesh, worth ~USD 205 million (Exclusive of Taxes and Duties), in which the word "**crore**" had been inadvertently inserted after the word "**million**" through a typo error.

The same is now corrected and we are re-filing the said Media Release after deleting the word "crore", so as to read worth ~US\$ 205 million excluding taxes and duties.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For ITD Cementation India Limited

(RAHUL NEOGI) COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl: as above

ITD Cementation India Limited

Registered & Corporate Office: 9lh Floor, Prima Bay, Tower - B, Gate No. 5, Saki Vihar Road. Powai. Mumbai - 400 072 Tel.: 91-22-66931600 fax: 91-22-66931628 www.itdcem.co.in Corporate Identity Number: L61000MH1978PLC020435





Commitment, Reliability & Quality

## **MEDIA RELEASE**

#### ITD Cementation India Limited

# SECURED CONTRACT IN BANGLADESH WORTH ~US\$ 205 MILLION EXCLUDING TAXES AND DUTIES IN JOINT VENTURE

ITD Cem SHARE IN JOINT VENTURE IS 75%

### August 10, 2023, Mumbai:

ITD Cementation India Limited, in joint venture with Transrail Lighting Limited, has secured a contract in Bangladesh for design, supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Jamuna river crossing portion of Bogura-Kaliakair 400 kV double circuit transmission line on turnkey basis (Package-01, Lot-03) from Power Grid Company of Bangladesh Ltd. (PGCB) worth ~US\$ 205 million excluding taxes and duties.

### **About ITD Cementation India Limited**

ITD Cementation India Limited is one of the leading Engineering and Construction Companies undertaking Heavy Civil, Infrastructure and EPC business and operating in India for nine decades with an established presence and expertise in Maritime Structures, Mass Rapid Transit Systems, Airports, Hydro-Electric Power, Tunnels, Dams & Irrigation, Highways, Bridges & Flyovers, Industrial Buildings and Structures, Foundation & Specialist Engineering.



Registered & Corporate Office: 9lh Floor, Prima Bay, Tower - B, Gate No. 5, Saki Vihar Road. Powai. Mumbai - 400 072 Tel.: 91-22-66931600 fax: 91-22-66931628 www.itdcem.co.in Corporate Identity Number: L61000MH1978PLC020435

